## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel J. Rybicki	08/06/2013
Michael Lee Miller	08/06/2013
Mathew A. Rybicki	08/06/2013
Andre S. Todd	08/06/2013
Lawrence J. Povse	08/06/2013
Kenneth R. Vejr	08/06/2013
John M. Griffin	08/06/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forge Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Anders Lane
City:	Kemah
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77565

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678668
PCT Number:	US1266058
Application Number:	61760646
Application Number:	13918944
Application Number:	13918953
Application Number:	13918955
Application Number:	13918956
Application Number:	13918957
Application Number:	13918958
Application Number:	13918959

REEL: 031022 FRAME: 0619

PATENT "

Application Number:	61835563
Application Number:	13952616
Application Number:	13952613
Application Number:	13952615
Application Number:	13952618

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-539-8753

Email: michaelsmithusa@austin.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Smith Address Line 1: PO 340220

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78734

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Smith
Signature:	/Michael Smith/
Date:	08/15/2013

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page1.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page2.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page3.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page4.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page5.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page6.tif

source=FTI Signed Assignment Docs 8.13.13#page7.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Daniel J. Rybicki of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/678,6	68 filed	on 1	1/16/20	12 havin	g attorne	y docke	t numbe	r Forge.0001	
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	PCT/US	2/660	58 file	d on 11	/20/2012	having	attorney	docket	number	
FORGE.	1001.PCT												
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	61/760,6	46 filec	on 2	/4/2013	having a	attorney o	docket n	umber F	orge.0002	
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	44 filec	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.A	Į.
$\bowtie$	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	53 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.B	
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	55 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.C	;
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	56 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.D	ř
	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	57 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.E	
												Forge.0002.F	
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/918,9	59 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.G	Í
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	61/835,5	53 filed	on 6	/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002B.	prov
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/952,6	16 filed	on 7	/27/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0001.C	ont.A
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/952,6	13 filed	on 7	/27/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.H	
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/952,6	15 filed	on 7	/27/201	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forge.0002.1	
												Forge.0001.C	ont.B

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper, patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Daniel J. Rybicki

State of TEXAS
County of GALUESTOL

This Lift day of AVGUST , 2013 , before me personally came the above named

DALIEL RUBICKI to me personally known as the individual whom the personal county of the county

to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Janee D Dickerson My Commission Expins 08/15/2016 Well Wellesson (Notary Public)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Michael Lee Miller of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/678	668 file	d on	11/16/20	112 havin	g attorne	y docket	numbe	r Forge.0001
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	PCT/U	312/660	)58 fil	ed on 11	/20/2012	having a	attorney c	locket r	number
FORGE.C												
	Application											
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/918	944 file	d on I	6/15/201	3 having	attorney	docket n	umber	Forge.0002.A
												Forge 0002.B
												Forge.0002.C
												Forge.0002.D
												Forge 0002.E
												Forge.0002.F
												Forge 0002 G
												Forge.0002B.prov
												Forge 0001.Cont.A
$\bowtie$	Application	serial	number	13/952	613 file	d on	7/27/201	3 having	attorney	docket n	umber	Forge.0002.H
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/952	615 file	d on	7/27/201	3 having	attorney	docket n	umber	Forge.0002.1
Ø	Application	serial	number	13/952	618 file	d on	7/28/201	3 having	attorney	docket n	umber	Forge,0001,Cont.B

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

and enforce proper patent protection for	said invention and its improvements i	n all countries.
Mall La Mill		
Michael Lee Miller		
State of JEXAS County of GAWESTON		
This 6th day of AUGUST	2013 , before me personally came	the above named
HICHAEL L HILLER	to me personally known as	the individual who executed the foregoing ner own free will for the purposes therein set

Seal Janee D Dickerson
My Commission Expires
06/15/2018

Notary Public)

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Mathew A. Rybicki of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

and described in the applications.
Application serial number 13/678,668 filed on 11/16/2012 having attorney docket number Forge.0001 Application serial number PCT/US12/66058 filed on 11/20/2012 having attorney docket number FORGE.0001.PCT
Application serial number 61/760,646 filed on 2/4/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.  Application serial number 13/918,944 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.A  Application serial number 13/918,953 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.B  Application serial number 13/918,955 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.C  Application serial number 13/918,956 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.D  Application serial number 13/918,957 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.E  Application serial number 13/918,958 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.F  Application serial number 13/918,959 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.G  Application serial number 61/835,563 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002B.prov  Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0001.Cont.A  Application serial number 13/952,613 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.H  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I  Application serial number 13/952,618 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States
application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions
and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and
without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its
representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all
rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.  Date: 8 (4 / 3 )  Mathew A. Rybicki
State of TEXAS County of GINLUESTOL
This 6th day of August , 2013 , before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Janee D Dickerson My Commission Expires

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Andre S. Todd of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/678,	668 file	d on 1	1/16/20	12 havin	g attorne	y docke	t numbe	r Forge.0	001
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	PCT/US	912/660	)58 file	ed on 11	/20/2012	having a	attorney	docket	number	
FORGE.0	1001.PCT												
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	61/760,	646 file	d on 2	2/4/2013	having a	uttorney o	docket n	umber F	orge.000	2
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
	Application												
$\boxtimes$	Application	serial	number	13/952,	618 file	d on 7	7/28/201:	3 having	attorney	docket	number	Forae.000	D1.Cont.B

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Andre S. Todd

State of TEXAS

Country of AUGUST , 2013 , before me personally came the above named

ALDRE S. TODD to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea 6 Janee D Dickerson
My Commission Expires
08/15/2016

(Notary Public)

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Lawrence J. Povse of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

and interestfal in and to the invention and imbrovements invented and originated by the and described in the abbidations
Application serial number 13/678,668 filed on 11/16/2012 having attorney docket number Forge.0001 Application serial number PCT/US12/66058 filed on 11/20/2012 having attorney docket number FORGE.0001.PCT
Application serial number 61/760,646 filed on 2/4/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002  Application serial number 13/918,944 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.A  Application serial number 13/918,955 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.B  Application serial number 13/918,955 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.C  Application serial number 13/918,956 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.D  Application serial number 13/918,957 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.E  Application serial number 13/918,958 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.F  Application serial number 13/918,959 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.G  Application serial number 61/835,563 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002B.prov  Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0001.Cont.A  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I  Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/28/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United State
application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention
and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and
without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its
representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any lega
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make a
rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
and enforce proper patent projection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.  Date:
State ofState of

TARLY POSSE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

, 2013 , before me personally came the above named

Janee D Dickerson My Commission Expires 08/15/2018

Notary Public)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Kenneth R. Vejr of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

Application serial number 13/678,668 filed on 11/16/2012 having attorney docket number Forge.0001 Application serial number PCT/US12/66058 filed on 11/20/2012 having attorney docket number FORGE.0001.PCT Application serial number 61/760,646 filed on 2/4/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002 Application serial number 13/918,944 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.A Application serial number 13/918,955 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.B Application serial number 13/918,955 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.C Application serial number 13/918,956 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.D Application serial number 13/918,957 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.E Application serial number 13/918,958 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.F Application serial number 13/918,959 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.G Application serial number 13/918,959 filed on 6/15/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.G Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.H Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I Application serial number 13/952,615 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0002.I Application serial number 13/952,616 filed on 7/27/2013 having attorney docket number Forge.0001.Cont.B
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States
application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions
and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and
without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its
representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all
rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
and enforce proper patent profection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.  Date: 861618  Kenneth R. Vejr
State of TEXAS County of GARWESTON
This 6th day of AUGUST , 2013 , before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public)

Janee D Dickerson My Commission Expires 08/15/2016

For other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, John M. Griffin of 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565, hereby sell and assign to Forge Tech, Inc. having a place of business at 900 Anders Lane, Kemah, TX, 77565 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the applications:

	number PCT/US12/6605	58 filed on 11/20/2012 having	
△ Application serial     △ Application serial	number 13/918,944 filed number 13/918,953 filed number 13/918,956 filed number 13/918,956 filed number 13/918,957 filed number 13/918,958 filed number 13/918,959 filed number 61/835,563 filed number 13/952,616 filed number 13/952,615 filed number 13/952,615 filed	on 6/15/2013 having attorned on 7/27/2013	docket number Forge.0002 y docket number Forge.0002.A y docket number Forge.0002.B y docket number Forge.0002.C y docket number Forge.0002.D y docket number Forge.0002.E y docket number Forge.0002.F y docket number Forge.0002.G y docket number Forge.0002.B y docket number Forge.0002.B y docket number Forge.0001.Cont.A y docket number Forge.0002.I y docket number Forge.0001.Cont.B

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Date: Da

Janee D Dickerson My Commission Expires 08/15/2016

RECORDED: 08/15/2013

(Notary Public)